
Region 10 WIOA Board List (as of 7-1-2020) 
 

 

 
Category Name and Business 

Title 
Business Name and 

Address 
Phone 

Number 
Email Address Term 

One-Stop System Jasmine Almoayyed 
Economic Development 
Manager 

City of Cedar Rapids 
101 1st St SE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52401 

319.389.8563 j.almoayyed@cedar-rapids.org Exp. 
12/31/22 

One-Stop System Kim Becicka 
Vice President 

Kirkwood Community 
College 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd SW 
Cedar Rapids IA 52404 

 
 

319.398.5525 Kim.becicka@kirkwood.edu Exp. 
12/31/22 

Business Ashley Ferguson 
Talent Acquisition 
Manager 

True North Companies 
500 1st St SE 
Cedar Rapids IA 

 

319.739.1204 aferguson@truenorthcompanies.com Exp. 
12/31/22 

Business Rhonda Griffin 
Director of Human 
Resources 

Centro, Inc. 
950 N Bend Dr 
North Liberty IA 52317 

319.626.5569  rgriffin@centroinc.com Exp. 
12/31/22 

One-Stop System Terry Rhinehart 
Manager, Secondary 
Programs 

Kirkwood Community 
College 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd SW 
Cedar Rapids IA 52404 

319.784.1513 Terry.rhinehart@kirkwood.edu Exp. 
6/30/24 

Business Joe Linn 
Hospital Administration 

UnityPoint Health St. 
Luke’s 
1026 A Ave NE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

319.369.7035 Joseph.linn@unitypoint.org Exp. 
12/31/22 

Workforce Patrick Loeffler 
Union 
Carpenter 

4050 Timberland Dr 
NW 
Cedar Rapids IA 52405 

319.560.3554 papapjsr@yahoo.com Exp. 
6/30/22 

Business (CHAIR) Patty Manuel 
Director of Business 
Development 

Maquoketa Valley 
Electric Cooperative 
109 N Huber St 
Anamosa IA 52205 

319.462.3542 pmanuel@mvec.coop Exp. 
6/30/24 

One-Stop System Holly Mateer 
Rehabilitation Supervisor 

Iowa Vocational 
Rehabilitation Services 
4444 1st Ave NE Ste 436 
Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

319.294.9308 Holly.mateer@iowa.gov Exp. 
12/31/22 

One-Stop System Scott Mather 
Workforce Manager 

Iowa Workforce 
Development 
4444 1st Ave NE Ste 436 
Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

319.365.9474 Scott.mather@iwd.iowa.gov Exp. 
12/31/22 
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Workforce Debbie Craig 

Chief Advocacy Officer 
Four Oaks 
2100 First Avenue NE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

319.784.2242 dcraig@fouroaks.org Exp. 
6/30/22 

Business Julie Perez  
CSC Planning & 
Support Manager 

Toyota Financial Services 
5005 North River Blvd NE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52411 

319.221.2708 Julie_perez@toyota.com Exp. 
6/30/22 

Business Stefanie Rupert 
President & CEO 

Collins Community Credit 
Union 
1150 42nd St NE 
Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

319.393.9000 srupert@collinscu.org Exp. 
12/31/22 

K-12 (Optional Member) Mark Schneider 
Superintendent 

Mid-Prairie Comm 
Schools  
PO Box 150 
Wellman IA 52356 

319.646.6093   mschneider@mphawks.org Exp. 
6/30/22 

Business Vacant – 6 positions     

Workforce Vacant – 3 positions     

 
Ex-Officio Members 

 
Kellie Elliott-Kapparos, Heritage Agency on Aging 
Carmen Heck, Goodwill of the Heartland 
Laurie Worden, Workplace Learning Connection 
 
Executive Director 
Heather Garcia 
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